
MAG DESIGN ASSISTANCE FOR BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES  
ON-CALL CONSULTANT LIST (2011 – 2013) 

 
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 
Steven Fowler, Vice President 
2777 E Camelback Road, Ste 200 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 337-2777 
Fax: (602) 337-2620 
Steven.fowler@aecom.com 
 
Coffman Studio, PLLC 
James D. Coffman, President/Owner 
2126 S La Rosa Drive 
Tempe, AZ  85282 
Phone: (602) 790-8311 
Fax: (888) 421-0332 
jim@coffmanstudio.com 
 
Drake & Associates 
Betty Drake, President 
8003 East Del Tornasol 
Scottsdale, AZ  85258 
Phone: (480) 695-6363 
Fax: (480) 998-1232 
bettydrake@aol.com 
 
E group, Inc 
Jason Harrington, Director 
7337 E Doubletree Ranch Rd, C-165 
Scottsdale, AZ  85258 
Phone: (602) 462-9000 
Fax: (602) 462-9001 
Jason@egroupinc.com 
 
EPG, Inc. 
Michael G. Park, Senior Landscape Architect 
4141 N 32nd Street, Ste 102 
Phoenix, AZ  85018 
Phone: (602) 956-4370 
Fax: (602) 956-4374 
mpark@epgaz.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Gannett Fleming, Inc. 
Ronald Schreier, Vice President 
4722 N 24th Street, Ste 250 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 553-8817 
Fax: (602) 553-8816 
rschreier@gfnet.com 
 
J2 Engineering and Environmental Design, LLC 
Jeff Engelmann, Vice President 
4649 East Cotton Gin Loop, Suite B2 
Phoenix, AZ  85040 
Phone: (602) 438-2221 
Fax: (602) 438-2225 
info@j2design.us 
 
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
Brian Sager, Project Manager 
7878 N 16th Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85020 
Phone: (602) 944-5500 
Fax: (602) 944-7423 
brian.sager@kimley-horn.com 
 
Logan Halperin Landscape Architecture LLC 
Caryn Logan Heaps, Principal 
Tiffany Halperin, Principal 
99 E Virgina, Suite 121.5 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Phone: (602) 717-0702 
Fax: (602) 234-3111 
caryn@loganhalperin.com 
tiffany@loganhalperin.com 
 
Loris and Associates, Inc. 
Peter J. Loris, President 
2585 Trailridge Drive East 
Lafayette, CO  80026 
Phone: (303) 444-2073 
Fax: (303) 444-0611 
ploris@lorisandassociates.com 
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Olsson Associates 
Jeff Kratzke, Vice President 
7250 N 16th Street, Ste 210 
Phoenix, AZ  85020 
Phone: (602) 748-1000 
Fax: (602) 748-1001 
jkratzke@oaconsulting.com 
 
Otak, Inc. 
Mandi Roberts, Principal 
51 West Third Street, Ste 201 
Tempe, AZ  85281 
Phone: (480) 557-6670 
Fax: (480) 557-6505 
Brad.bielenberg@otak.com 
 
PBSJ 
Doug McCants, Group Manager 
20860 North Tatum Boulevard, Ste 300 
Phoenix, AZ  85050 
Phone: (480) 419-7275 
Fax (480) 419-7270 
dmmccants@pbsj.com 
 
Sherman Group, Inc. 
Jeffrey Sherman, President 
8837 N Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85020 
Phone: (602) 216-2022 
Fax: (602) 216-2772 
j.sherman@sherman-group.com 
 
Stanley Consultants, Inc. 
Carnell Thurman, Project Principal 
1661 East Camelback Road, Ste 400 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 333-2200 
Fax: (602) 3330-2333 
thurmancarnell@stanleygroup.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stantec  Consulting Services Inc. 
James Renshaw, Transportation Operations and Planning 
Manager 
8211 South 48th Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85044 
Phone: (602) 438-2200 
Fax: (602) 431-9562 
James.renshaw@stantec.com 
 
The Moore/Swick Partnership 
Kevin Moore, General Partner 
414 S Mill Avenue, Ste 207 
Tempe, AZ  85281 
Phone: (480) 894-9284 
Fax: (480) 894-9301 
kmoore@mooreswick.com 
 
Y. S. Mantri & Associates, LLC. 
Joseph F. Spadafino, Senior Project Manager/COO 
325 North Austin Drive, Ste 2 
Chandler, AZ  85226 
Phone: (480) 247-3702 
Fax: (480) 961-8667 
joes@mantrieng.com 
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